
2022 Texas State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-19   Conf: 19-8   Home: 12-7   Away: 18-7   Neutral: 8-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (367), Opp (307)   DPs Turned: Team (16), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Rogers (3), Crenek (2), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (78-107), Rogers (29-40),
Pierce (21-24), Mullins (15-23), Crenek (10-13), McCann (2-2), Glende (1-5)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Trahan, Ciara .335 56-56 182 35 61 2 3 0 27 69 .379 14 2 27 0 .389 0 4 14-16 91 2 4 .959
0 Crenek, Cat .325 49-40 120 22 39 3 1 1 18 47 .392 17 0 28 0 .403 2 4 14-14 80 4 1 .988
1 George, Kylie .311 53-50 132 28 41 4 0 0 10 45 .341 16 0 28 0 .383 1 2 14-17 54 3 2 .966
26 Vanderford, Sara .306 57-57 170 34 52 15 0 7 38 88 .518 29 2 25 2 .413 0 4 8-10 70 118 7 .964
13 Rogers, Caitlyn .302 53-51 139 24 42 6 2 7 34 73 .525 22 8 31 1 .421 2 2 0-1 268 33 4 .987
14 Jones, Anna .279 52-50 140 26 39 6 1 0 28 47 .336 27 1 25 0 .392 3 0 6-7 32 1 1 .971
3 Earls, Hannah .272 53-48 147 28 40 2 1 0 9 44 .299 19 0 18 0 .355 0 0 22-26 52 60 13 .896
8 Ginder, Claire .261 56-56 153 17 40 5 2 1 26 52 .340 14 1 27 2 .320 4 2 2-2 71 65 9 .938
11 Randolph, Piper .235 43-35 102 28 24 3 0 0 10 27 .265 14 1 24 0 .333 0 1 8-10 40 2 2 .955
10 Muras, Missy .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
27 Lagway, Samara .260 40-22 73 5 19 4 0 4 16 35 .479 7 1 19 0 .333 0 0 1-1 123 3 3 .977
2 Elder, Dani .176 30-24 74 10 13 2 0 4 13 27 .365 7 0 13 0 .247 0 1 0-0 93 17 8 .932
15 McCann, Tori .175 37-26 57 8 10 2 0 0 8 12 .211 3 4 13 0 .262 1 2 1-1 132 3 1 .993
16 Pierce, Karsen .000 27-13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 1 15 1 .941
22 Dutton, Kaitlyn .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .281 57-57 1500 265 421 54 10 24 238 567 .378 191 20 284 5 .367 13 22 90-105 1122 361 62 .960
Opponents .221 57-57 1404 162 310 44 6 35 138 471 .335 126 29 341 8 .296 12 30 39-54 1099 439 74 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
23 Blackwell, Brooke 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 3.2 4 1 0 4 3 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 2 0
4 Mullins, Jessica 1.80 27-13 46 39 22 6-5 2 241.0 188 80 62 54 253 25 2 22 .212 11 17 0 6 22
16 Pierce, Karsen 2.85 8-4 26 13 3 2-3 3 73.2 58 36 30 35 61 10 2 5 .206 6 5 0 1 2
15 McCann, Tori 3.82 0-0 7 2 0 0-0 0 11.0 13 8 6 6 6 1 0 1 .283 1 2 0 0 0
21 Glende, Presley 4.44 3-2 17 3 0 0-1 0 41.0 42 31 26 22 17 6 1 7 .266 0 3 0 1 6
22 Dutton, Kaitlyn 9.33 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 5 4 5 1 2 0 0 .231 0 1 0 1 0
18 Welsh, Bailee 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 2.41 38-19 104 57 25 13 5 374.0 310 162 129 126 341 44 6 35 .221 18 29 0 12 30
Opponents 4.03 19-38 118 57 17 5 2 366.1 421 265 211 191 284 54 10 24 .281 34 20 0 13 22



2022 Texas State University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 30, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
22 Dutton, Kaitlyn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 McCann, Tori 136 132 3 1 .993 3 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Crenek, Cat 85 80 4 1 .988 0 10 3 .769 2 0
13 Rogers, Caitlyn 305 268 33 4 .987 0 29 11 .725 3 1
27 Lagway, Samara 129 123 3 3 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
14 Jones, Anna 34 32 1 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 George, Kylie 59 54 3 2 .966 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Vanderford, Sara 195 70 118 7 .964 9 0 0 — 0 0
6 Trahan, Ciara 97 91 2 4 .959 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Randolph, Piper 44 40 2 2 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Pierce, Karsen 17 1 15 1 .941 0 21 3 .875 0 0
8 Ginder, Claire 145 71 65 9 .938 8 0 0 — 0 0
2 Elder, Dani 118 93 17 8 .932 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Mullins, Jessica 45 13 28 4 .911 0 15 8 .652 0 0
3 Earls, Hannah 125 52 60 13 .896 3 0 0 — 0 0
21 Glende, Presley 10 2 6 2 .800 0 1 4 .200 0 0
10 Muras, Missy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Welsh, Bailee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Blackwell, Brooke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1545 1122 361 62 .960 36 78 29 .729 5 1
Opponents 1612 1099 439 74 .954 35 180 27 .870 15 1


